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•  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

 

Link to Twitter: 

@stebon_primary 

Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

95.6% attendance this 

week! 

Please note that only breakfast club and tea time 

club are running next week. 

 

Summer Holiday club will be running from 

Monday 1st August and until Friday 19th August.  

Monday 18th July  

Parent Celebration Day & Pupil reports 

Tue 19th, Wed 20th & Thu 21st July 

Y6 performances 

Friday 22nd July 

Y6 Leavers Show 

Last day of the academic year. Children to be 

collected early 

1:15pm—Nursery, Reception, Y1 & Y2 

1:30pm—Y3, Y4, Y5 & Y6 

2022-2023 term dates can be found on our website 

& the last page of the newsletter: https://

stebon.org.uk/term-dates/ 

The school phone line is still being worked on 

however we can accept one inbound call at 

a time. For urgent issues, email 

admin@stebon.org.uk  

Class photos can be purchased all year to your 

home. 

Visit www.pictureboxschools.com and 

enter the unique code to view and 

purchase the photos. 

Due to the weather forecast next week, the lunch 

menu will be different: 

Monday - Tuna pasta, samosas, diced potatoes, 

peas & sweetcorn 

Tuesday - Tuna or cheese wraps, sweetcorn 

Wednesday - Pasta salad, jackets - cheese or tuna, 

peas 

Thursday - Wraps: egg mayo/cheese/tuna, broccoli 

Friday - Fish & chips, pasta salad, beans & peas  

In an effort to save the planet, we're sending pupil 

reports electronically this year. 

We'll be sending them out on Monday 18th July at 

2pm so look out for them in your inbox. 

Children can wear shorts & T-shirts to school on 

Monday & Tuesday. These do not need to be 

school uniform but sensible shoes are still required 

for safety reasons (no sliders or flip flops, please). 

 

We encourage children to bring a frozen or very 

cold bottle of water to school & a sun hat. Please 

apply sun cream to your children before school.  

 

Outside time will be carefully timetabled so that 

children can make most use of the shade. There will 

be no vigorous exercise during this time & no classes 

going outside in the afternoon. The climbing frame 

will be taped off. 

 

There may be a visit from the ice lolly fairy... 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
http://www.pictureboxschools.com/
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Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

95.6% attendance this 

week! 

Uniform Swap 2022! 

• Please keep bringing in your clean and good 

condition uniforms into school, in clearly labelled 

bags e.g. jumpers age 5-6. Please hand them into 

the school office. 

• The uniform swap will take place in the playground 

at 3:30pm, over 2 days, on Wed 20th July and Thu 

21st July. 

 

On the same dates we are asking for your toy donations 

for nursery and reception. If you have any of the 

following in good condition. You can bring them to 

uniform swap events to donate to the school and then 

they will be shared among the nursery and 

reception classes to enjoy.  

• Lego & Duplo  

• large and small wooden vehicles (trains, 

boats, cars, planes)  

• story books 

• plastic/ wooden toys for the home 

corner, including food, plates and 

cups, clocks, toy hoovers, irons, 

phones  

• plastic dolls & doll clothes  

• buckets and spades & other sand 

and water toys. 
Y2 Brian Cox class created this great 

poster! 

Thank you to all the parents that came to our Reception Graduation yesterday! Reception were 

very excited to perform their songs for you and enjoy some time with you in their classes. 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

95.6% attendance this 

week! 

This afternoon was the most 

wonderful way to end the Explorers 

sessions for this year: from 

constructing the three little pigs' 

houses, to the sensory foraging 

challenges; from the games 

making adventurers to the game 

changing pioneers (seen with 

parents on the left). 

We hope you had a enjoyable Eid with 

your families! Everyone had a lovely 

time on Tuesday in their Eid parties with 

lots of food and fun! 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

95.6% attendance this 

week! 

Tower Hamlets Sports & Physical Activity Team 

are delighted to offer young residents the 

opportunity to engage in a great variety of 

FREE fun physical activity projects to help 

support both physical and mental wellbeing 

with a meal included. Youngsters can take 

part in over 200 sessions, ranging from 1hour 

martial arts classes to 4 hour sessions on the 

track and field at Mile End Stadium. Sign up, 

come along, make friends and learn new skills! 

Click on the image to open the 

document & access the links 

Please note, as part of Tower 

Hamlets cutting down on single use 

plastics, the kitchen team will no 

longer be 

supplying bottles of water with 

school packed lunches. For all future 

trips, pupils will need to bring their 

own water bottle. 

Eco-protector tip! 
Keep cool and make your own ice

-pops! Don’t throw away empty 
yogurt pots. Blitz up some fresh 

fruit or fruit juice, pour it into 
your clean yogurt pot, stick a 

wooden spoon in it, pop it  into 
the freezer and you have your 

very own ice-lolly! 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/SPA-Summer-Activity-List-2022.rv3_.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/SPA-Summer-Activity-List-2022.rv3_.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/THEWS-Parent-Workshops-Summer-2022.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/THEWS-Parent-Workshops-Summer-2022.pdf
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Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

95.6% attendance this 

week! 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/askaboutasthma.pdf
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Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

95.6% attendance this 

week! 

Term dates for academic year 2022 - 2023 

INSET (school closed) Thursday 1 September 2022 & Friday 2 September 2022 

School open: Monday 5 September – Friday 21 October 2022 

Half term: Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October 2022 

School open: Monday 31 October – Friday 16 December 2022 

Christmas Holiday: Monday 19 December – Monday 2 January 2023 

School open: Tuesday 3 January – Friday 10 February 2023 

Half term: Monday 13 February – Friday 17 February 2023 

School open: Monday 20 February – Friday 31 March 2023 

Spring Holiday: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April 2023 

School open: Monday 17 April – Friday 26 May 2023 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May 2023 

Half term: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 2023 

School open: Monday 5 June – Friday 21 July 2023 

INSET (School closed) TBC 

Good Friday 7 April 2023 

*Easter Monday 10 April 2023 

TBC Eid closures 

Eid-ul-Fitr TBC Friday 21 April 2023 

Eid-ul-Adha TBC Wednesday 28 June / Thursday 29 June 2023 

KS2 SATs Week: 

Monday 8 May 2023 –Thursday 12 May 2023 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary

